Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the record and remove Reg. No. 1143554 previously recorded on Reel 003129 Frame 0451. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Company, Inc. to ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Company, Inc.		11/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76568653	CAPTAIN'S FINEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)952-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (402) 341-3070

Email: tdeutmeyer@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700, First National Tower
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer
Signature:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0590

900054282

Date:	07/27/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=REF INTO PACK ASSIGN DOC072406#page1.tif	
source=REF INTO PACK ASSIGN DOC072406#page2.tif	
source=REF INTO PACK ASSIGN DOC072406#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0591

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION :	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Potential	ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Indicense
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address: 215 West Diehl Road City: Naperville
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) November 28, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	State: Illinois Country: U.S.A Zip: 60515 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Suite 3700 First National Tower Street Address: 1601 Dodge Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 2.115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ity: Omaha %	8. Payment Information:
tate <u>Nebraska</u> Zip: <u>68102</u> hone Number: (402) 341-3070	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
mail Address:pstephenson@mnmk.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
Signature:	
Patrick C. Stephenson Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CONAGRA FOODS REFRIGERATED FOODS CO., INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3621536

DATE: OTRADEMARK

REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0593

3808548 8100M · 050038473

RECORDED: 07/27/2006